
Annex 5 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

1.  Contract number and value 

VI-84/1; 228.204.654,39 RSD 

2.  Date of award of the contract 

24.04.2020. 

3.  Number of tenders received 

1 

4.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 
EXTRA - AUTO TRANSPORT DRUŠTVO SA OGRANIČENOM ODGOVORNOŠĆU 
VRBAS, Maršala Tita no. 56, 21460 Vrbas, Republic of Serbia 

5. Duration of contract 

5 months 

6. Legal basis 

COUNCIL REGULATION (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17 July 2006 establishing an Instrument 
for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA) 

REGULATION (EU, EURATOM) No 966/2012 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT 
AND OF THE COUNCIL of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general 
budget of the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 

COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on 
the rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament 
and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en  

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en  

Name and address of the contracting authority: Public Water management Company “Vode 
Vojvodine”, Bulevar Mihajla Pupina 25, 21000 Novi Sad, Republic of Serbia 
Title of the tender:   Construction of working-inspection/cycling path for the project BEGA 
Reference number:        VI-84/1 
Date of launching:        31/01/2020 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/document.do?num=2015.0&lang=en
http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/previousVersions/annex.do?num=2015.0&lang=en

	1.  Contract number and value
	2.  Date of award of the contract
	3.  Number of tenders received
	4.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	6. Legal basis

